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RE: 161205 2AM-MEL1631 Acknowledgement of Agnico Eagle's Responses to Comments - Management Plans -
Meliadine Distribution

Pinto, Melissa (EC) <melissa.pinto@canada.ca> Tue, Dec 6, 2016 at 2:29 PM
To: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "EE Nord RPN NU / EA North PNR NU (EC)" <ec.eenordrpnnu-eanorthpnrnu.ec@canada.ca>, "Williston, Georgina (EC)" <georgina.williston@canada.ca>,
"Bernard-Lacaille, Gabriel (EC)" <gabriel.bernard-lacaille@canada.ca>, "Auser, Trish (EC)" <trish.auser@canada.ca>, Manon Turmel
<manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>, "Ejeckam, Reg (EC)" <reg.ejeckam@canada.ca>

Hello,

Please note that Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC) is satisfied with Agnico Eagle Mines Limited’s response to ECCC’s comments on the
Meliadine “Addendum to the Water Management Plan and Borrow Pits and Quarries Management Plan”.

Should you have any questions please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

Melissa Pinto

Environmental Assessment Coordinator, Environmental Protection Operations
Environment and Climate Change Canada, Government of Canada
Melissa.Pinto@canada.ca \ Tel: 867-669-4733

Coordonnatrice de I’évaluation environnementale, Activités de protection de I'environnement
Environnement et Changement climatique Canada, Gouvernement du Canada
Melissa.Pinto@canada.ca \ Tél: 867-669-4733
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From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: December 5, 2016 2:29 PM

To: Manon Turmel

Cc: Licensing Department

Subject: 161205 2AM-MEL1631 Acknowledgement of Agnico Eagle's Responses to Comments - Management Plans - Meliadine Distribution

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt on December 5, 2016 of a submission from Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd. entitled Agnico Eagle’s responses to comments
on Type A Water Licence 2AM-MEL1631 Management Plans for the above mentioned water licence. This submission has been placed on the NWB public registryu
and is available from the ftp site:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM %20-%20Mining/2AM-MEL1631%20Agnico/3%20TECH/3%20WATER%20USE%20(E)/
Please inform the Board by December 8th, 2016 3:00 pm (MT) whether interveners' concerns were addressed by AEM responses.

Regards,

Robin

Robin Ikkutisluk- GA® AdNSoP

Licence Administrator- Adminstratnee des permis
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You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Distro Meliadine" group.
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mel+unsubscribe@nwb-oen.ca.
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